# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7755233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
PAULO TAYLOR	12/11/2006		
JAN-JOOST RUEB	12/11/2006		
ONNO BAKKER	12/11/2006		

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBUDDY HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	KEIZERSGRACHT 585
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1017 DR

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	17876491						

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504852809

**Email:** swong@ahmannkloke.com, docket@ahmannkloke.com

Correspondent Name: AHMANN KLOKE LLP Address Line 1: 650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBUD-0005.US05					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON WONG					
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Wong/					
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2023					

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EBUD-0005.US04 Assignment from Inventors to eBuddy Holding filed 04-14-21#page3.tif source=EBUD-0005.US04 Assignment from Inventors to eBuddy Holding filed 04-14-21#page4.tif

507708089 PATENT REEL: 062451 FRAME: 0221

### **ASSIGNMENT**

	THIS	ASSIC	SNMENT	is	by	the	(the	"Assig	gnors"),	whose	names	and	mailing	addresses
are:														

Paulo Taylor
Tweede Weteringdwarsstraat 62
1017SZ Amsterdam, Netherlands

Jan-Joost Rueb
Eerste C Huygensstraat 102-3
1054BZ Amsterdam, Netherlands

Onno Bakker
Van Ostadestraat 189 sous
1073TM Amsterdam, Netherlands

We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled MESSAGE HISTORY DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD (the "Application") and 🖂 executed concurrently herewith; or 🖂 filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, as U.S. Patent Application No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

eBuddy Holding B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands having a place of business at Keizergracht 585, Amsterdam 1017DR, Netherlands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole

Page 1

63017-6003.US01/LEGAL12636567.1

owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; assist and cooperate in enforcing the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 12/11/2006

Date: 12/11/2006

Date: 12 / 11 / 2006

Paulo Taylor de Carello

Jan-Joogt Ruet

Onno Bakyler

RECORDED: 01/23/2023